## **Kaycee Hathaway**

From: Christina Wollman

Sent: Monday, October 20, 2014 1:51 PM

**To:** Kaycee Hathaway

**Subject:** RE: Notice to Agencies: CA-14-00010 Matlock

The parcel will retain all of the Public Works conditions of approval related to the Engelhart Short Plat SP-06-38. All access must be from the private road, which has already been constructed and certified by a licensed engineer.

Christina Wollman, AICP CFM

Planner III | Floodplain Manager [p] 509.962.7051 | [f] 509.962.7663

From: Kaycee Hathaway

**Sent:** Monday, October 20, 2014 1:23 PM

To: Brenda Larsen; Christina Wollman; Candi Blackford; 'jhallisey@fs.fed.us'

**Subject:** Notice to Agencies: CA-14-00010 Matlock

Please review the following.

CA-14-00010 Matlock In County Network

CA-14-00010 Matlock Out Of County Network

Comment Period ends Tuesday November 3, 2014.

Kaycee K Hathaway Kittitas County Community Development Services/ Planner I

Phone: (509) 962-7079

Email: kaycee.hathaway@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: All email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56 RCW and to archiving and review.

message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14